Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Jin-Ki KIM			03/15/2008		
Hong Beom PYEON			03/24/2008		
Name:	MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	11 Hines Road				
City:	Kanata				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Droporty T		Number		6	
Property T		Number		1479	
Property T Application Number:		Number 01479		3091479	
	1309			0 13091479	
Application Number:	1309)1479			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (613)787-355 be sent via US Mail)1479			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	E DATA (613)787-355 be sent via US Mail 6132375160	58 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (613)787-355 be sent via US Mail 6132375160 ipinfo@blg.cc	91479 58 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> om			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (613)787-355 be sent via US Mail 6132375160 ipinfo@blg.co : Borden Ladn	91479 58 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> om er Gervais LLP		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (613)787-355 be sent via US Mail 6132375160 ipinfo@blg.cc : Borden Ladn 100 Queen S	91479 58 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> om		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (613)787-355 be sent via US Mail 6132375160 ipinfo@blg.cc : Borden Ladn 100 Queen S Ottawa, CAN	58 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. om er Gervais LLP treet, Suite 1100		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (613)787-355 be sent via US Mail 6132375160 ipinfo@blg.cc : Borden Ladn 100 Queen S Ottawa, CAN	91479 58 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> om er Gervais LLP treet, Suite 1100 ADA K1P 1J9		\$40.00	

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Jin-Ki KIM 46 ironside Court Ottawa, Ontarlo K2K 3H6, CANADA

2) Hong Beom PYEON 16 Rivergreen Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2E1, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED 11 Hines Road Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1, CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/026,825 filed February 6, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

SOURCE SIDE ASYMMETRICAL PRECHARGE PROGRAMMING SCHEME

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Jin-Ki KIM et al. to MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED PAT 3882-2 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0362

SIGNED at OTAWA CANADA City or Town Country	
this 15th day of March 2008	
Jin-Ki KiM	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, <u>bora Trojan</u> whose full post office address (name of witness) is	
1773 Diamond view Rd., Cap. Ontario	
KUAILO was personally present and did see Jin-Ki KIM execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	
Signature of Witness	
signed at Kanata Canada	
City or Town Country this <u>24fh</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2008.	
Hong Beom PYEØN	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, <u>bebra Trojan</u> whose full post office address (name of witness)	
1773 Diamondview Rd., Carp. ant. KOPILO	
was personally present and did see Hong Beom PYEON execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	
Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Jin-KI KIM et al. to MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED PAT 3882-2 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 04/27/2011

4 · •

~